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The New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance has approved the coverage for Autocycles.  

“Autocycle” means a three-wheeled motorcycle designed to be controlled with a steering wheel and 
pedals in which the operator and passenger may ride in a completely or partially enclosed seating area 
that is equipped with a roll cage or roll hoops, safety seat belts for each occupant, and anti-lock brakes. 
 
This new coding is applicable to policies effective February 1, 2018 for new and renewal policies.  

Pedestrian PIP coverage does not apply to autocycles. 

The attached coding on page 73 is reflected in the Assigned Risk Automobile Statistical Plan. 
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TABLES 31-1 TO 31-6: MISCELLANEOUS CLASSIFICATIONS 

TABLE 31-1:  LIABILITY AND NO-FAULT - ALL STATES EXCEPT FLORIDA, HAWAII, 
MARYLAND, MICHIGAN, NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW YORK, NORTH CAROLINA AND 
SOUTH CAROLINA 

 
 

DESCRIPTION CODE 
 
All Terrain Vehicles                                                                                               
 

Autocycles (New Jersey only) 
 
Amphibious Autos                                                                                                   
 

Antique Autos                                                                                                         
 

Auto Disability Benefits – Supplemental Coverage (South Dakota only)              
 

Auto Supplementary Coverages – Hospital, Medical, Death and Disability 
Benefits (Arkansas only)                                                                                     

 

Dune Buggies                                                                                                           
 

Extended Non-Owned Auto Coverage                                                                    
 

Extraordinary Medical Benefit Coverage (Pennsylvania only) 
Personal Non-Fleet Vehicles                                                                             
Miscellaneous Personal Non-Fleet Vehicles                                                    
 

Golf Carts                                                                                                              
 

Low Speed Vehicles (New Jersey only)                                                                 
Four-Wheeled Vehicles 
Motorized Scooters                                                   

 
9190 
 

9393 
 
9191 
 

9192- 
 

9464+ 
 

 
9464 
 

9193 
 

9060 
 

 
9997 
9995 
 

9194- 
 

 
9470 
9345 
 

Motor Homes and Auto Homes 9195 
Motorcycles (Mopeds, Motorscooters, etc.) – Not applicable to Maine,  
  Nebraska and Oklahoma 
Rated by engine displacement: 

 Operator Under Age 25/301 All Other 
0-100 
101-200 
201-360 
361-500 
501-800 
Over 800 

9021- 
9022- 
9023- 
9024- 
9025- 
9026- 

9031- 
9032- 
9033- 
9034- 
9035- 
9036- 

 
- All codes are to be reported with the applicable Penalty Point/Surcharge Code.   
+ Exposures Not Required 

                                                 
1 Operator under age 25/30 refers to a youthful male operator except in Montana and Pennsylvania, which are 
gender neutral states 


