## **Statistical Bulletin**

## March 08, 2018

Bulletin No. 2018-AU-02

Topic:

**ISS Contacts:** 

New Jersey Assigned Risk Automobile Class Coding Revision iss.support@pciaa.net

The New Jersey Department of Banking and Insurance has approved the coverage for Autocycles.

"Autocycle" means a three-wheeled motorcycle designed to be controlled with a steering wheel and pedals in which the operator and passenger may ride in a completely or partially enclosed seating area that is equipped with a roll cage or roll hoops, safety seat belts for each occupant, and anti-lock brakes.

This new coding is applicable to policies effective February 1, 2018 for new and renewal policies.

Pedestrian PIP coverage does not apply to autocycles.

The attached coding on page 73 is reflected in the Assigned Risk Automobile Statistical Plan.

## **TABLES 31-1 TO 31-6: MISCELLANEOUS CLASSIFICATIONS**

## TABLE 31-1: LIABILITY AND NO-FAULT - ALL STATES EXCEPT FLORIDA, HAWAII, MARYLAND, MICHIGAN, NEW HAMPSHIRE, NEW YORK, NORTH CAROLINA AND SOUTH CAROLINA

DESCRIPTION			CODE
All Terrain Vehicles		9190	
All Terrain Venicles		9190	
Autocycles (New Jersey only)		<mark>9393</mark>	
Amphibious Autos		9191	
Antique Autos			9192-
Auto Disability Benefits – Supplemental Coverage (South Dakota only)			9464+
Auto Supplementary Coverages – Hospital, Medical, Death and Disability Benefits (Arkansas only)			9464
Dune Buggies			9193
Extended Non-Owned Auto Coverage			9060
Extraordinary Medical Benefit Coverage (Pennsylvania only)			
Personal Non-Fleet Vehicles		9997	
Miscellaneous Personal Non-Fleet Vehicles		9995	
Golf Carts			9194-
Low Speed Vehicles (New Jersey only)			
Four-Wheeled Vehicles			9470
Motorized Scooters		9345	
			0105
Motor Homes and Auto Homes Motorcycles (Mopeds, Motorscooters, etc.) – Not applicable to Maine,			9195
Nebraska and Oklahoma			
Rated by engine displacement:			
	Operator Under Age 25/30 <sup>1</sup>	All Other	
0-100	9021-	<u>9031-</u>	
101-200	9022-	9032-	
201-360	9023-	9033-	
361-500	9024-	9034-	
501-800	9025-	9035-	
Over 800	9026-	9036-	

- All codes are to be reported with the applicable Penalty Point/Surcharge Code.

+ Exposures Not Required

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Operator under age 25/30 refers to a youthful male operator except in Montana and Pennsylvania, which are gender neutral states